SUPERVISOR James J. Bach (716) 652-7590 jbach@townofaurora.com



TOWN CLERK Martha L. Librock (716) 652-3280 townclerk@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA Southside Municipal Center 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052 <u>www.townofaurora.com</u>

To: Aurora Town Board

From: Martha Librock, Town Clerk

Date: June 20, 2020

Re: AMC Contractor Payments

Please approve the following payments for the Aurora Municipal Center Project. All of the payment applications have been reviewed and approved by Fontanese Folts Aubrecht Ernst and/or Bryan Smith, Clerk of the Works:

- Payment No. 10 to Greater Niagara Mechanical Inc. thru 5/31/20 for the Mechanical contract: \$30,476.00
- Payment No. 13 to Industrial Power & Lighting thru 5/31/20 for the Electrical contract: \$95,313.93
- Payment No. 13 to Telco Construction, Inc. thru 5/31/20 for the General-Site Work contract: \$242,939.49
- Payment No. 1 to Kiercom Communications, Inc. for cabling materials on site: \$7,960.00